Pearl Harbor, HI
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2009 NISSAN VERSA S/SL

No accidents or damage reported

VIN: 3N1BC13E99L352722 - to CARFAX
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MWR Auto Skills Center at Moanalua 93,850 -ast reported odometer
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Faba
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/16/21 at 1:10:33 PM (CDT).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one |mportant tooI
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C[A[R]F[AFM| Ownership History | 2 ouners 13

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2008 2019 2019
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 2 mo. 9 months 1yr. 7 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Hawaii Hawaii
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 93,850

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Title HiStOI'y £ Owners 1-3 £ Owner 4 £ Owner 5

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁgagfg;f:n‘i Ega;?géfeen(i ﬁgapr?géf:rﬂ
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgagfggf:rﬂ ﬁga;?ggleeerﬂ ﬁga;?g;f:rﬂ

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms

Eﬂmﬂmi AdditiOl"Iﬂ' History £ Owners 1-3 £ Owner 4

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss ) No Issues ) No Issues ) No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported



No structraldamage repoted o CARFAX Nevored Neponca Nepored
ﬁgba??bzgeil:élrgjr::ent reported to CARFAX. Egplgft:%s 'F\ilgggftlézs Egggftlézs
32?%?:::;:6001"(% odometer rollback. m%ils:tue%s m?jilsastﬁis m?jilg:tue?js
ﬁzcii?;én?: rc?racglgaemage reported to CARFAX. Egplgrst:zs Egplgrst:fis Egplgrstlézs
,(\)At?:culf\a/\j:ixr:;z(leﬁsgrized Nissan dealer for any open ngpl?)?;::cljls ngpFé?;:eaclils ggp%?f:éls

recalls.

(C[A[R[F]AJ™ Detailed History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than 10,461 mi/yr
2008 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/11/2008 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to Hawaii
08/14/2008 Tony Nissan » x, Vehicle serviced
Waipahu, HI /% - Pre-delivery inspection completed
808-680-7150 - Safety inspection performed
tonynissan.com
4.6/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites
12/19/2008 43 Tony Nissan Vehicle sold
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com
4.6/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
513 Customer Favorites
12/19/2008 Hawaii Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
12/24/2008 Hawaii Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Mililani, HI - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #PXN32308 - Loan or lien reported
01/22/2009 Tony Nissan *»_r, Vehicle serviced
Waipahu, HI /% - Maintenance inspection completed
808-680-7150 - Tire condition and pressure checked
tonynissan.com - Brakes checked
4.6/5.0

191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites




05/18/2009

10/07/2009

11/02/2009

01/16/2010

03/17/2010

05/14/2010

06/18/2010

09/25/2010

10/18/2010

18,225

19,146

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

4.6/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mililani, HI

Title #PXN32308

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Sears Auto Center

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

*_«, Vehicle serviced

#% - Maintenance inspection completed
- 3,750 mile service performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brakes checked

*»_r, Vehicle serviced
% - Maintenance inspection completed
- 7,500 mile service performed
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

»_r, Vehicle serviced

N

»_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

»_«, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Steering/suspension checked

»_x, Vehicle serviced
#% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

» «, Vehicle serviced

/% - Emissions or safety inspection performed

*_r, Vehicle serviced

#% - Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Cooling system hoses checked

- Cooling system checked

- Fluids checked



Owner 2
Purchased: 2010
Date Mileage
12/06/2010
12/10/2010 21,401
12/17/2010 21,404
12/23/2010
12/27/2010 21,544
Owner 3
Purchased:
2011
Date Mileage
01/04/2011
02/28/2011
11/05/2011 29,490
01/31/2012

Source

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mililani, HI

Title #PXN32308

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

4.6/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Tony Honda Tony Hyundai
Waipahu, HI
808-488-0488
tonyhonda.com

47/5.0
283 Verified Reviews &
' 268 Customer Favorites

Online Listing

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

*_«, Vehicle serviced
/% - Recommended maintenance performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Safety inspection performed
- Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

- Alignment performed

- Brakes serviced

*»_x, Vehicle serviced
#% - Window tint installed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

‘i %' year.

Source

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HlI

Title #PXN32311

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32311

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32311

Comments

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

» g, Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray



04/05/2012

11/26/2012

04/28/2013

06/03/2013

11/30/2013

12/31/2013

05/09/2014

08/06/2014

08/28/2014

09/27/2014

11/14/2014

40,567

43,901

48,619

49,107

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32311

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HlI

Title #PXN32311

Lex Brodie's Tire Company
Honolulu, HI
808-369-8410
lexbrodies.com

46/5.0
269 Verified Reviews &
' 1,299 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HlI

Title #PXN32311

Midas

Kailua, HI
808-262-6544
midas.com

4.8/5.0
40 Verified Reviews &
' 201 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32311

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32311

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

4.6/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

»_x, Vehicle serviced

- Alignment checked

- Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

- Alignment performed

- Four tires mounted

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

»_r, Vehicle serviced
#% - Wiper(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

»_r, Vehicle serviced
#% - Maintenance inspection completed

- 30,000 mile service performed

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Tires rotated

*_r, Vehicle serviced

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Silver



04/04/2015

07/15/2015

07/15/2015

07/28/2015

09/10/2015

11/24/2015

08/07/2016

08/15/2016

08/21/2016

11/07/2016

08/29/2017

54,240

56,426

56,679

66,278

66,520

Lex Brodie's Tire Company
Kaneohe, HI
808-792-4900

4.8/5.0
128 Verified Reviews &
' 508 Customer Favorites

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HlI

Title #PXN32314

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

Sears Auto Center
Kaneohe, HI
808-247-8295
searsauto.com

46/5.0
91 Verified Reviews &

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

4.6/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HlI

Title #PXN32314

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

*_x, Vehicle serviced
/% - Tire repaired

*_r, Vehicle serviced
“% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

»_r, Vehicle serviced
1y - Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Tire(s) replaced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
- Alignment performed

*_x, Vehicle serviced
#% - Recommended maintenance performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver



12/12/2017

08/27/2018 92,137

08/29/2018

10/20/2018 93,850

11/27/2018

Owner 4
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage
03/18/2019

04/15/2019

Owner 5
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage
12/27/2019

06/19/2020

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

Tony Nissan
Waipahu, HI
808-680-7150
tonynissan.com

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &
' 513 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HlI

Title #PXN32314

Automotive Car Care Center
Aiea, HI

808-487-6866
autocarcarectr.com

4.8/5.0
16 Verified Reviews &
' 34 Customer Favorites

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI

Title #PXN32314

Source

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #54696D19

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #TSV54919

Source

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #TSV54919

Hawaii

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title #TSV54919

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

»_r, Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

»_x, Vehicle serviced
- Clutch slave cylinder replaced
- Transmission checked

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

(C[A|R|F|A{ Glossary



First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
8/16/21 1:10:33 PM (CDT)



